To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Peter Swant has violated RCW 42.17A.

Failure to timely file F1. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.700)

State law requires that after January 1st and before April 15th of each year, every elected official and
every executive state officer shall file with the commission a statement of financial affairs for the
preceding calendar year.

Unfortunately, Swant failed to submit his F1 covering the time period of 2016 by April 15th, 2017.

Swant is a serial violator of RCW 42.17A. He has been fined by the Commission on three separate
occasions for the violation of this exact statute, and there is simply no excuse for his failure to comply with
state law.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Peter Swant committed the above violation maliciously,
which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC determines that is the case, they
should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best,

Conner Edwards
(425) 533-1677 cell
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